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[No. 892, A.] 	[Published April 24, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 483. 
AN ACT to amend section 225, chapter 15, of the 

revised statutes, entitled, "preemption and 
sale of public lands." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amending sec- SECTION 1. Section 225, of chapter 15, of the 
Sion US, R. 8. revised statutes, entitled, "preemption and sale 

of the public lands," is hereby amended so as to 
Redemption, read as follows: Section 225. At any time before when to be 
made, 	five days next preceding the re-sale of such land, 

the payments of the sum due with interest, and all 
taxes returned to said commissioners and unpaid, 
and all costs occasioned by the delay, together 
with three per cent. damages on -the whole sum 
owing to such land, shall prevent such re.sale and 
revive the original contract; and if on a re-sale of 
such land, the same shall produce more than suffi- 

Surplus to go cient to pay the sum owing therefor, with interest, to original 
purchaser. 	taxes and costs, and three per cent. damages on 

the amount of purchase money unpaid, the resi-
due, when collected, shall be paid over to the for-
mer purchaser or his legal representatives. 

SHerzoN 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 17, 1889. 

[No. 920, A.] 	[Published April 21, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 484. 
AN ACT to provide for the payment of the com-

mittee clerk provided for in joint resolution No. 
27. A. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Szortort 1. There is hereby appropriated out of 
any money in the state treasury not otherwise ap- 


